MANUAL OF PA



100999768

FORM PTO-1619A Expres 08/3099 OMB 0851-0027		1		5. Department of Commonstants Of PATENT
		N FORM COVER SH	EET	
TO: The Commissioner of Pat	tents and Trademarks: P		riginal document	(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	<u>-</u>	nveyance Type	ocurity Agreemen	•
X New Resubmission (Non-Rec	ordetion)	,	COLITY AGreenies	•
Document (D#		License C	hange of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	me #	1 g	ther	
Corrective Document		(For Use ONLY by	GOVERTITIERIT U.S. Government Agen	
	me # []	Departments		ecret File
Conveying Party(ies)	L MaCuira	Mark If additional names of o	cureaing barnes ar	Menth Day
Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	nis medaire] [03 24
Second Party				Execution Det Month Day
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Party		Mark If additi	onel names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (time 1) Brascon	Architectural 1	Products Inc.		If decument to be is an assignment
Name (line 2)				receiving party is a
Address (line 1) 19 Victor	ria Crescent			States, an appoint of a domestic representative is a
	Tia orescent			(Designation must separate documen
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (No. 3) Brampton	O	ntario, Canada	L6T 1E2	
Domestic Representativ	ve Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first i	Receiving Party only	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
DHGUYEN 00000048 110687	09276644 FOR 0	FFICE USE ONLY		
40.00 CH	1			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

300 - 14

July 1998

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 9854 FRAME: 0054

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/3069 OMB 0861-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name Eugene J.A. Gie	rczak	
Address (Sine 1) Keyser Mason Ba	11	
Address and Suite 701		
Address (me » 201 City Centre	Drive	
Address (no 4) Mississauga, On	tario L5B 2T4	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance documents.	nent # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent N Enter either the Patent Application Mumber or	lumber(s)	additional numbers attached for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Peten	R Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>naw</u> signed by the first named encusing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Menth Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	PCT
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved.	
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit Account	nclosed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	11-0687
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	l belief, the foregoing information is true a ne original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any accpurat are authorized, as
Eugene J.A. Gierczak		March 25, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, John Dennis McGuire whose full post office address is 17999 Winston

Churchill Boulevard, R.R. #1, Erin, Ontario NOB 1TO, have invented a new and useful

ENTRANCE CONTROL DEVICE FOR SEQUENTIAL DISPLACEMENT OF A

PLURALITY OF BARRIERS for which an application for Letters Patent is about to be made

in Canada and the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Brascon Architectural Products Inc., a corporation incorporated

under the laws of Ontario, and having a place of business at 19 Victoria Crescent, Brampton,

Ontario L6T 1E2, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said

invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and in

and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof

or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the said John Dennis McGuire is willing to sell, assign, transfer

and convey such rights unto Brascon Architectural Products Inc. for the said ENTRANCE

CONTROL DEVICE FOR SEQUENTIAL DISPLACEMENT OF A PLURALITY OF

BARRIERS:

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said John Dennis

McGuire by Brascon Architectural Products Inc. of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in

the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged by the said John Dennis McGuire, the said John Dennis McGuire

do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Brascon Architectural Products Inc. its

successors and assigns, all of his right, title and interest in and to the said invention, any

application for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the

inventions that may be granted and in any re-issue or extension thereof and in any

PATENT REEL: 9854 FRAME: 0056 - 2 -

improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United

States of America, and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by

Brascon Architectural Products Inc. as it would have been held and enjoyed by the said John

Dennis McGuire had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

THE said John Dennis McGuire hereby further agrees, undertakes and covenants that

he will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any

other writing that may be requested by Brascon Architectural Products Inc. or its legal

representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said

inventions or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that

all of his right, title and interest in the same may be vested in Brascon Architectural Products

Inc., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the

City of Mississauga, in the Province of Ontario this 24th day of March, 1999.

Witness:

Drint Name:

Assignor(s)

Print Name:

EJOHN DENNIS MCRUIRE

RECORDED: 03/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 9854 FRAME: 0057